PERFORMANCE
ENGINE

Weight as tested:

RPM
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
3900

Time to Plane

ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS
Model
Engine Type

Propshaft Horsepower
Maximum Operating Range
Displacement

Gear Ratio

Propeller(s)

BOAT SPECIFICATIONS
Overall Length

Beam

Dry Weight

Twin KAMD42/Hurth 630

22,000 Ibs.
SPEED (m.p.h.)

5.4 Secs.

KAMD42

6 cylinder Supercharged &
Turbocharged Diesel

216 p.h.p

3900 RPM

3.6 liter

1.93:1

18x21 4 BL

aakor
fer
18,000 Ibs.

For Further Information Contact Either:

Volvo Penta North America
1300 Volvo Penta Drive
Chesapeake, VA 23320

VOLVO

Carver Boat Corp.
PO.Box 1010
Pulaski, WI 54162




